

**C. Case No. 4475 of 2014 (397 of 07)**

**Order dated 08.02.2023:**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and S/R & appearance.

No process returned.

The complainant is present and submits before this Court that he has been informed by his erstwhile office (since retired) that the accused paid the contributions to the Employee's Provident Fund for the month of August, September and October of 2005, but he could not produce details/sufficient documents to that effect.

Fix 09/05/2023 for appearance of the complainant with the Ld. APP to justify the submission with adequate document and confirming further step, the complainant like to take.

Dic. & Correc. By me

C.J.M

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Howrah